MINNESOTA STATE FAIR

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Lara Hughes • Marketing & Communications Manager • Media Hotline: 651-288-4321 • Media Email: media@mnstatefair.org

KIDZ BOP LIVE 2024 Announced for 2024 Grandstand Concert Series

January 19, 2024

St. Paul, Minn. –KIDZ BOP LIVE 2024 is the first show confirmed for the 2024 Grandstand Concert Series sponsored by Sleep Number. Visit mnstatefair.org/grandstand/ for Grandstand information. Show details are as follows:

KIDZ BOP LIVE 2024

3 p.m. Monday, Sept. 2

Tickets: \$24, \$29, \$39 (all reserved seating) & \$48 (Party Deck)

On sale: 10 a.m. Friday, Jan. 26

<u>Media Photos:</u> A gallery of high-resolution Grandstand photos is available for media use at: mnstatefair.org/get-involved/media/media-gallery-grandstand-artists/

Tickets are available through Etix at etix.com or by calling 800-514-3849. For additional State Fair ticket information, call 651-288-4427. Please note that the State Fairgrounds Ticket Office will not be open for in-person sales. Currently, tickets will be sold online and by phone only.

About KIDZ BOP LIVE 2024: KIDZ BOP is the #1 music brand for kids, featuring today's biggest global pop hits "sung by kids for kids." Since its launch, the family-friendly music brand has sold more than 24 million albums and generated more than 11 billion streams. KIDZ BOP connects with kids and families through its best-selling albums, music videos, consumer products and live tours. The music franchise is expanding internationally and currently records in five different languages. KIDZ BOP is Billboard Magazine's "#1 Kid Artist" for 11 years. The brand has its own dedicated channel on SiriusXM – KIDZ BOP Radio (Channel 135) – where it's all KIDZ BOP all the time. KIDZ BOP has had 24 Top 10 debuts on the Billboard 200 Chart; only three artists in history – The Beatles, The Rolling Stones and Barbra Streisand – have had more Top 10 albums. KIDZ BOP is a part of Concord. kidzbop.com

Additional Grandstand artists will be announced periodically between now and the 2024 fair. State Fair fans and music enthusiasts are encouraged to sign up for the State Fair's e-news at mnstatefair.org to receive concert announcements before tickets go on sale.

The Nightly Fireworks Spectacular, sponsored by Mazda, follows all Grandstand shows, weather permitting. On Sept. 2, fireworks will be at 9 p.m.

Pre-fair discount admission tickets are currently on sale for the 2024 Great Minnesota Get-Together. Visit mnstatefair.org/tickets/admission-tickets/ for more information.

The Minnesota State Fair is one of the largest and best-attended expositions in the world. Showcasing Minnesota's finest agriculture, art and industry, the Great Minnesota Get-Together is 12 Days of Fun Ending Labor Day. Follow along on Facebook, X, Instagram and TikTok @mnstatefair for year-round Minnesota State Fair updates. The 2024 Minnesota State Fair will run Aug. 22 through Labor Day, Sept. 2. Visit mnstatefair.org for more information.